SENATE CONCURRENT MEMORIAL RESOLUTION

CHAPTER 870

SENATE CONCURRENT MEMORIAL RESOLUTION NO. 1 (Senator Stenehjem) (Representatives Hamerlik, Cleveland) (Approved by the Committee on Delayed Bills)

DR. ELWYN ROBINSON MEMORIALIZED

A concurrent memorial resolution extending sympathy and condolence to the family of Dr. Elwyn B. Robinson.

WHEREAS, God in his infinite wisdom has seen fit to summon from our midst Dr. Elwyn B. Robinson, who was a professor of history at the University of North Dakota and a noted North Dakota historian; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Robinson taught at the University of North Dakota for 35 years; authored the definitive text on North Dakota history entitled "History of North Dakota"; and received several distinguished teaching awards including being named University professor, the University of North Dakota's highest teaching rank; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Robinson's written analysis of North Dakota history and politics will be for many decades the benchmark against which future state historical publications will be judged;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES THEREIN:

That we express our deep sorrow and extend to all members of Dr. Robinson's family our sincere sympathy and condolence in this their time of sorrow; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of State present an enrolled copy of this resolution to the family of Dr. Elwyn B. Robinson.

Filed April 1, 1985